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Instructions regarding E-Filing in State Court Criminal Cases 

Starting November 1, 2023, e�filing is available for both criminal and civil cases for 
Baldwin County State Court. While e-filing is not mandatory for criminal case in State Court, 
you may choose to e-file for your cases. The Baldwin County Solicitor General's Office is NOT 
e-filing cases at this time. If you choose to e-file for a criminal case, please follow the
instructions below:

In addition to submitting your documents for e-filing on Peach Court, email or mail a 
copy of you documents to the Solicitor General as follows: 

Traffic Cases: 
Hon. J. Skye Gess - sgess@baldwincountyga.com 
Asst. Solicitor General Colin Farabaugh- cfarabaugh@baldwincountyga.com 
Ms. Kym Wolfe, Traffic Clerk, Solicitor's Office - kwolfe@baldwincountyga.com 

Non-Traffic Cases: 
Hon. J. Skye Gess - sgess@baldwincountyga.com 
Asst. Solicitor General Colin Farabaugh - cfarabaugh@baldwincountyga.com 
Ms. Stephanie Martin, Chief Clerk, Solicitor's Office - smartin@baldwincountyga.com 

Jail & Probation Cases: 
Hon. J. Skye Gess - sgess@baldwincountyga.com 
Asst. Solicitor General Colin Farabaugh - cfarabaugh@baldwincountyga.com 
Ms. Eronn Faulk, Senior Clerk, Solicitor's Office - efaulk@baldwincountyga.com 

Mailing Address: 
121 North Wilkinson Street 
Suite 313 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 

Additionally, if you are filing particularized motions to be heard by Judge Hitchcock, 
please email a copy of the motion to Judge Hitchcock at phitchcock@baldwincountyga.com with 
opposing counsel included on the email. 
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